The initial City Engineer or Public Works Director’s estimated cost of the 

remaining work shall as determined, in part, from the detailed bids provided by the 

sub-divider's contractors in an amount, plus twenty-five (25) percent, for an amount 

of one hundred twenty-five (125) percent; 

b. To that total, the following additional sums may be added upon the following 

considerations: 

i. Three (3) to ten (10) percent for inflation; ten (10) to fifteen (15) percent for 

the City's bidding disadvantage; and twelve (12) percent to twenty (20)

[...]

responsive to the bid schedule requirements. 

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Kuna, Idaho 
that said City approves the award of the contract as follows: 

1. KUNA MUNICIPAL PRODUCTION WELL 12 PROJECT to TREASURE 
VALLEY DRILLING LLC in the amount of two hundred seventy-five thousand 
one hundred fifty-two dollars and zero cents ($275,152.00).  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Mayor and Council direct the expenditure of 
available funds from the Water Fund for said project; and  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, Clerk and City Engineer of said City 
are hereby authorized to execute documents for securing the services of said contractor